



To,

02nd November, 2020

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Tel.: 022 6249 3333

022 6249 3344

Website: www.asl.net.in

Email: info@asl.net.in

Exchange Plaza,

Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 506194

Class of Security: Equity

Symbol: ARIHANTSUP

Series: EQ

Sub.: Clarification on News Item Appearing In 'Media/Publication'.

Ref.: News published in "Newspaper-Sunday Times of India" dated 01st November, 2020.

Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to a news item which appeared in the "Newspaper-Sunday Times of India" dated 01st November, 2020 captioned "Realtor nabbed for was to give killers Rs. 5 Crore flat, Rs. 35k monthly.

As per the said news "Mumbai police has arrested Ashok Chaajad, accused of giving the contract to kill juhu builder Munaf Shaikh, for a Rs. 5 Crore flat and a monthly sum of Rs. 35,000. Cops have invoked the stringent MCOCA against him."

We would like to clarify that above mentioned news do not have any connection with Mr. Ashok Chhajer, Chairman & managing Director of Arihant Superstructures Limited. The person in connection to the news and arrest is not the Chairman of our Company but another person with the same name.

It is informed to the stakeholders that the Chairman & managing Director of your company is not related to the said news and subject of the news article.

Kindly take the same in your records and inform the Stakeholders accordingly.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Arihant Superstructures Limited

Ashok Chhajer

Chairman & Managing Director

LE NAVI MUMBAI RE